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What is a Policy? 

 

A policy is  
 

• a plan for how to do things  
 

• where rules come from 

 

An Easy Read guide is a summary of another 
policy. 
 
You can find the other policy on our website 
www.stjudes.com.au 

 

Some words are written in green.  
 
We will explain what these words mean. 

 
When you see the word 
  

• we  

• our 

• us 
 
in this guide it means St Jude’s 
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You can get help with this policy 

 

You can get someone to help you 
 

• read this policy 
 

• know what this policy is about 
 

• find out more information 

Whistleblower 

 
 
 
 

A whistleblower is what we call a person 
who tells on someone who is doing something 
wrong 

 
 

 
 

 

 

It could be something like 
 

• stealing or lying 
 

• not following rules  
 

• hurting someone  
 

• bullying someone 
 

• making someone not feeling safe 
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You can be a whistleblower and tell us if you know something that is wrong 

 

 
Whistleblowers are protected by the law  
which means 
 

• you won’t get into trouble for telling us 
 

• you do not have to tell us your name 
 

• your name will stay private if you give 
it to us 

 
 

  

 

 
 
We will not treat you differently if you tell us 

 
You will not lose your supports and services  
 

 

Other people can help you  
 

 

Other people can help you tell us what 
you think 
 
Like your 
 

• family 
 

• support worker 
 

• carer or guardian 
 

• advocate  
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What we will do with what you tell us 

 

We will 
 

• listen to you 
 

• look into what has happened 
 

 

 
If it is a big or serious problem, we may 
need to tell other people like 

 

• the government 
 

• the police 
 

• a lawyer 
 

 

 

We may need to tell them so the problem 
can be fixed correctly 
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Ways that you can tell us 

 

 
You can tell someone that works at St 
Jude’s 

 

You can call us on (08) 9279 4343 and 
ask to speak to a Whistleblowing 
Protection Officer 

 
 

You can email us 
 

whistleblowing@stjudes.com.au 

 

 
You can send us a letter to 
 
Whistleblowing Protection Officer 
165 Wright Street, Kewdale 
Perth, WA – 6105  
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If you are a NDIS participant, you can speak to the 
NDIS Quality and Safeguards Commission. 
 
Contact Number: 1800 035 544 
 
www.ndiscommission.gov.au/about/complaints 

 
 

If you are an Aged Care or Home Care client, you 
can speak to the Aged Care Quality & Safety 
Commission. 
 
Contact Number: 1800 951 822 
Email: agedcarewb@health.gov.au 
 
Visit the Aged Care Quality and Safety 
Commission's whistleblower protections page 
 
 

 

Translating and Interpreting Service 
 
Contact Number: 131 450 

 

mailto:agedcarewb@health.gov.au
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&source=web&rct=j&url=https://www.health.gov.au/topics/aged-care/about-aged-care/aged-care-whistleblower-protections?language%3Dtl&ved=2ahUKEwi6ur-Dp9qQAxUaka8BHTW3JJcQy_kOegQIBRAE&opi=89978449&cd&psig=AOvVaw1CTGE80BNRLJKICw87E9ga&ust=1762407857208000
https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&source=web&rct=j&url=https://www.health.gov.au/topics/aged-care/about-aged-care/aged-care-whistleblower-protections?language%3Dtl&ved=2ahUKEwi6ur-Dp9qQAxUaka8BHTW3JJcQy_kOegQIBRAE&opi=89978449&cd&psig=AOvVaw1CTGE80BNRLJKICw87E9ga&ust=1762407857208000

